THE COMPLETION OF THE ACQUISITIONS

Details on the shareholding structure of the Target US Company (i) as at date of this announcement
and (ii) immediately after the Completion:

Name of Shareholder

Shareholding in the
Target US Company as at the

date of this announcement

Shareholding in the
Target US Company
after the Completion

Number
of shares

Shareholding
(%)

Number
of shares

Shareholding
(%)

The Company – – 601,980 100.00

The Seller
AnchorDx HK 601,980 100.00 – –

Total 601,980 100.00 601,980 100.00

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect of allotment and
issuance of the Consideration Shares on the shareholding structure of the Company upon the
Completion is set out as below:

Name of Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the
Completion and the allotment

and issuance of all the
Consideration Shares (Note 1)

Number
of Shares

Approximate
% of total
number of

issued Shares
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of total
number of

issued Shares

Directors
Dr. HUANG (Notes 2, 3 & 4) 146,425,868 14.93 146,425,868 14.08
Mr. TU (Note 5) 64,361,864 6.56 64,361,864 6.19
Ms. CHAI Haijie 10,166,456 1.04 10,166,456 0.98
Mr. HUANG Zuie-Chin (Note 6) 73,119,632 7.46 73,119,632 7.03

Substantial Shareholder
 (excluding Directors)
Ms. GUO Gui-Rong (Notes 3 & 4) 146,425,868 14.93 146,425,868 14.08
Mr. HUANG Bo (Notes 2 & 7) 99,299,404 10.13 99,299,404 9.55

Wuxi Anchor – – 15,869,521 1.53
OrbiMed – – 43,561,835 4.19

Public Shareholders 440,669,604 44.94 440,669,604 42.38

Total 980,468,696 100.00 1,039,900,052 100.00

30

Notes:

(1) Assuming no change in the total issued share capital of the Company other than allotment and issuance of all
the Consideration Shares.

(2) Perfect Tactic Group Limited (“Perfect Tactic”) is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Island held as
to 99.8% and 0.2% by Infinite Prosperity Holdings LLC (“Infinite Prosperity”) and Kindstar Rui An Medical
Technology Company Limited (康聖瑞安醫學技術有限公司) (“Kindstar Rui An”), respectively. Infinite
Prosperity is wholly owned by Jackson Hole Trust Company (“Jackson Hole”), the trustee to the Shiang Huang
Family Trust which was established by Dr. HUANG as settlor. Kindstar Rui An is indirectly wholly owned by